
VILLAGE OF CHASE 

BY-LAH N0.317 

A By-Law of the Village of Chase Amending the Capital Expenditures for the 
period 1985 to 1989 inclusive. 

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, 
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Schedule "A" of By-Law No. 295, cited as "Village of Chase 
Capital Expenditure By-Law No. 295, 1985" is hereby amended, by 
deleting said Schedule "A" and substituting therefore the Schedule 
"A" attached hereto and made part of this by-law. 

2. That By-Law No. 317, cited as "Village of Chase Amended Capital 
Expenditure by-Law No. 31 7 , 1985" for the period 1985 to 1989 
inclusive, is hereby adopted. 

READ A FIRST TIME this /2~ day of 

.READ A SECOND TIME this /;L cc day of 

/fo a 
READ A THIRD TIME this day of 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this /% a. day of 

I hereby cerify that this is a true copy 
of By-Law No. 317 of the Village of Chase 
cited as "Village of Chase Amended Capital 
Expenditure By-Law No . 317, 1985." 

Clerk 

~ , 19 85. 

~ , 1985. 

~ , 1985. 

~ , 1985. 

A trne copy of By-Law N o. 3 / J 
registered in' rhe office of the I nspector 
of Municipalities,,Jhf 7fL day of 

a,.br ii (J.,t,.,(t 19 S7t. 
--~ 



..,CHEDULE 11 A11 OF BY-LAW NO. 317 

VILLAGE OF CHASE 

SUMMARY OF FIVE YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM 

PROJECT 1985 19 86 1987 1988 1989 Total --

General Gov't $ 1,500 $ 50,000 $ 20,000 $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $171,500 
Downtown Revital-
ization 366,000 366,000 

Land Purchase 150,000 150,000 
Public Works 108,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 308,000 
Protective Services 4,500 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 28,500 
Community Hall 3,600 3,600 
Cemetery 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 25,000 
Parks 37,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 77,000 
Sanitation and 

Waste 203,300 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 215,300 
Water Utility 225,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 325,000 

$953,900 $299,000 $119,000 $149,000 $149,000 $1669,900 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

General Account $141,300 $121,000 $ 91,000 $121,000 $121,000 $ 595,300 
Land Acquisition 

- Surplus 150,000 150,000 
Provincial Gov't 

Grants 18,300 18,300 
Long Term 

Borrowing 366,000 366,000 
Sewer Utility 203,300 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 215,300 
Water Utility 144,173 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 244,173 
Reserve Funds 80,827 80,827 

$953,900 $299,000 $119,000 $149,000 $149,000 $16691900 




